24.02.2025 calling upon the BorrowsriGuaranior Mis. Aditya Enterprise 
Through its Legal Heirs of Late Rani Kumari Jha, Legal Heirs of Late Rani 
Kumari Jha Mr. Nirajkumar Pankajkumar Jha, & Guarantor Mr. Nirajkumar 

Pankajkumar Jha fo repay the amound menboned in the notice being Rs. 
19,59,960.42 {in Words Nineteen Lacs Fifty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 

Sixty & Fourty Two Paise Only) plus interest and expenses within 60 days from 
the date of recedpt of the said notice. 

Thie bomower having failed to repay the total amount, notice is hereby given to the: 

borrawer and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of

[...]

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002). 

Sub: E-Public Auction cum Sale Notice of the Secured Asset]s) 

Dear SirfMadam, 

Your kind attardion i invited to provisions of sub-sachions {B) of seclion 130f the SARFAES| 

Ac whare Lnder you can lender the erine outslanding dues of as Rs 1,25,46,901 (Rupees 
One Crore Twenty Five Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred and One only) as on 
st September 2025 (amount o/s as an the date of the demand nofica dated 25th July 2024 

L 224 izsued W T3Z) of SARFAES| Act1,11,79,168( (Rupees One Crore Elevan Lakhs 
Seventy Nine Thousand One Hundred Sixty Eight Only) a5 on Sth July 2024 with furiber

[...]

3.That thereafter, a demand notice dated 07.10.2024 uls 13(2) of the Securilization and 
Reconsinction of Financial Asseds and Enforcement of Security Inbarest Act, 2002 

{SARFAES! Acty was duly served upon You but You feiled to maks the payment of 
demanded amountiz. INR 1,41.80,124 {Rupees One Crore Forty-One Lakhs Eighty 

Thousand One Hundred Twenty Four Only) by way of Oulstanding Frincipal, arrears 

{including accrued kata charges) and nterest bl 058 Oclobar 2024 within 60 days of the 
sald nalice and as such the secured craditor has taken Physical Possession of the 
Secured Asset in compliance of the provisions of the SARFAES!

[...]

saction (8 of Section 13 {as amended we.f. 09.09.2016) of SARFAES| Act, 2002 In 

respect of time avalable, to redeem the Secured Asset. In case You are desirous of 
exescising your rights under Section 13(8) of the SARFAES| Act, 2002, You are hereby 

calied upon fo pay & sum of INR 1,41,80,124 (Rupees One Crore Forty-One Lakhs 

Eighty Thousand One Hundred Twenty Four Only) due as on way of Quistending 
Principal, amaars (inchuding accrued lads charges) and inkerest 1ill 051h Qctabar 2024 with 

all costs, charges and expensas incured by # price b the dase of pubbcation of peblic 
nictice fior ransfer of the Secored Asset by any ane mode 25 conlempated urder the Act,

[...]

Scheme 
No. 2 (Sayajipura), Revenue Survey No. 
573 Part, Mouje- Sayajipiura, Dist- 

PM WITH UNLIMITED EXTENSION OF 5 MINUTES 

(EMD) WITH KYC IS :- 26/09/2025 UP TO 5:00P.M. (IST.) 

11:00 AM TO 4:00 PM (IST). 
RESERVE PRICE: For Inmovable property Rs. 18,00,000/- 
(RUPEES EIGHTEEN LAKHS ONLY) 
THE EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT WILL BE RS. 1,80,000/- 

Road Vemali Vadodara 390008 
Outstanding amount - Rs. 40,86,260 /- (Rupees Forty Lakhs 
Eighty Six Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Only) as on 28/08/2025 
along with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f. 28/08/2025 

(RUPEES ONE LAKHS EIGHTY THOUSAND ONLY) 10% of 
Reserve Price. 
BID INCREMENT - RS. 25,000/- (RUPEES TWENTY FIVE 
THOUSAND ONLY) & IN SUCH MULTIPLES. 

LAN:- H413HHL0164033 
& H413HLT0170391 
1. TEJASH DUSHYANT 
KUMAR PANDYA (Borrower) 
2. JADEJA MEENABEN 
KHEGARJI (CO-BORROWER] 
Both At F-303 Akshar Paradise 
B/h Narayan Wadi Atldara 
Vadodara 390012. 
Outstanding amount - flatF/304,